506850081 09/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6896902

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name Execution Date		
GUY R. VANBUSKIR	K	02/20/2019		
STEVEN PAUL RUSS	SELL	02/18/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	RO LABS, INC.			
Street Address:		307 HILLTOP DRIVE		
City:	RICHAF	RICHARDSON		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75081			
Property Typ	be 🛛	Number		
Property Typ Application Number		Number 17464608		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	: 1 E DATA ((831)722-2350		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	E DATA	17464608 (831)722-2350 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	E DATA E DATA U be sent to if provided,	(831)722-2350		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA	17464608 (831)722-2350 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA U be sent to if provided e:	(831)722-2350 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 408-377-0500 patents@wagnerblecher.com WAGNER BLECHER LLP		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA U be sent to if provided, e:	(831)722-2350 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 408-377-0500 patents@wagnerblecher.com WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 WESTRIDGE DR		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA U be sent to if provided, e:	(831)722-2350 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 408-377-0500 patents@wagnerblecher.com WAGNER BLECHER LLP		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	(831)722-2350 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 408-377-0500 patents@wagnerblecher.com WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 WESTRIDGE DR		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	(831)722-2350 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 408-377-0500 patents@wagnerblecher.com WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 WESTRIDGE DR WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA	(831)722-2350 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 408-377-0500 patents@wagnerblecher.com WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 WESTRIDGE DR WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076 PING-006.CON4		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA	17464608 (831)722-2350 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 408-377-0500 patents@wagnerblecher.com WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 WESTRIDGE DR WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076 PING-006.CON4 EMILIE BENSCHOTER		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA	17464608 (831)722-2350 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 408-377-0500 patents@wagnerblecher.com WAGNER BLECHER LLP 123 WESTRIDGE DR WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076 PING-006.CON4 EMILIE BENSCHOTER /Emilie Benschoter/		

Total Attachments: 2

source=PING-006_CON4_20210901_ASGN-DEC#page1.tif source=PING-006_CON4_20210901_ASGN-DEC#page2.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

		***************************************	Attorney Docket No.
Title of	OBSERVATION P	LATFORM FOR USING STRUCTURED	PING-006.CON2
Invention		IS WITH CLOUD COMPUTING	Client Reference No.
	COMMUNICATION	NO WITH CLOOD COMPOTING	PING-006.CON2
			F ING-000, CON2
As the belo	w named inventor, I herel	y declare that:	
This declar	ation		
is directed		ed application, or	
	United Stat	es application or PCT international application number	
· · ·	filed on	······································	
5		made or authorized to be made by me.	
		r or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th	35
		talse statement made in this declaration is punishable u han five (5) years, or both.	Inder 18 0.5.6. 1001
I hereby sta	-	nd understand the contents of the above-identified spec	fication, including the claims, as
I hereby acl		close information that is material to patentability as defir	ed in Title 37, Code of Federal
Trogutations	**********	SIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s			
		Theatro Labs, Inc.	
		307 Hilltop Drive Richardson, TX 75081	
therein, and ar application and foreign thereto the Assignee(s) nominees or le fully and entire have full right covenant and to perfect the I legal represen application and C-I-P's, reissu successors, at improvement(Assignee(s); A countries forei right, title and be issued and one or more oc cautioned, I he believed to be	hy and all continuations, continu d renewals of and substitutes for which may be granted thereor b) to file applications in my nan- agal representatives, to the full by as the same would have bee to convey the entire interest he agree that I will, each time a re- itite to said invention(s) or impro- tatives, and I agree to commun d said Letters Patent, to testify e and foreign applications, to m ssigns, nominees and legal rop s) in any and all countries provi NDI hereby authorize and req gn to the United States whose interest, any and all Letters Pai granted on or as a result of the ounterparts, each of which shal areby declare that all statement true and further that false state	der an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the in lations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, Utility Application (or Utility App is said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of he for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the A end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively in an held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not be rein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any quest is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all suc izets to the Assignee(s), or to its nominee, all known facts respective in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all dis- take all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everythir resentatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, prope ded the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such coo uses the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United St duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignm f be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute on s made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statement on sub and her like so made are pushable by fine, imprisonment of a statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application of	ications) corresponding to a provisional ent of the United States and of countries said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize ssignee(s), its successors, assigns, ay be granted, reissued or extended, as an made; AND I hereby covenant that I agreement in conflict herewith, and I further papers as may be necessary or desirable (s), its successors, assigns, nominees or o said invention(s) or improvement(s), said aimers and divisionals, continuations, of possible to aid the Assignee(s), its patent protection for said invention(s) or ceration and assistance are paid by the tes and any official of any country or a Assignee(s), as assignee of the entire ters Patent of the United States which may ent. This Assignment may be executed in a and the same instrument. Upon being duly made on information and belief are both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the
LEGAL N/	AME OF INVENTOR AND		
Inventor:	Guy R. VanBuskirk	Date:2/	20/2019
Signature:	Jall a	and	
Note: An apr		v14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, inventor,	must accompany this form.
			PATENT

PAIENI REEL: 057362 FRAME: 0184

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment						
Õ		ill be submitted separately to	the Recording Branch			
Title of invention	OBSERVATION PLATFOR COMMUNICATIONS WITH	M FOR USING STRUCTU I CLOUD COMPUTING	RED PING-008	SON5		
As the bear This declar is the stat						
		tion of PCT international applicatio	n burnter			
Contesso (). Characty act	dentified application was made or a 51 am the original inventor or an or nowledge that any writin false state processor of not more than fue 5	uthorized to be made by me ginal joint inventor of a claimed inv ment made in this declaration is pa				
	te that I have reviewed and underst any amendment referred to above nowledge the duty to disclose infor Section 1 55	and the contents of the above iden and				
A	ASSIGNMEN	T OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLIC	CATION			
		Theatro Labs, Inc 307 Hiltop Drive Richardson, TX 75081				
		er in San Argent of the United State Storn for Latters Potent of the United State Co-Pie Construct Unite Agency.				
LECAL NA	ME CENTRAL COMPANY STATE					
oventor Signature	277422	i)ase	i Ethiog	2.017		
	alon cata shari (FTCALACI) Shina ta escalatina martin	and activity array to extra the		ions.		

RECORDED: 09/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 057362 FRAME: 0185